have been held for Ramchanderji. Bathing ceremony is 

held at the place other than the chhattee poojan site 

separately. It is held at a specific time. But I have no 

knowledge about this. 

It was mentioned in Valmiki Ramayana that King 

Dasratha after completing the age of sixty thousand 

twenty-five years (60025) had proposed the coronation of 

Ramchanderji. It is also found in Valmiki Ramayana that 

Ramchanderji was 16 years old at the time when King 

Dasrath was 60,000 years old. It was mentioned in 
"Ayodhya Kand" of Valmiki Ramayana that King Dasratha